12-04-1998



ess Mail No.: EM 490 494 311 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| man an aff | Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorante Commissioner of Patents and Tradem | OO914187 narks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ent, Washington, DC 20231 | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Emhart Glass Machinery (U.S.) Inc. | Name: Emhart Glass Machinery Investments Inc. | | | |
| □Individual(s) □Association | Internal Address: Drummond Plaza Office Park | | | |
| □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ©Corporation-State Delaware | Street Address: 1423 Kirkwood Highway | | | |
| ☐OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | City Newark State DE ZIP 19711 | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. In 168 4 160 | □Individual(s) citizenship | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ | | | |
| | ⊠Corporation-State | | | |
| □Other Execution Date: September 15, 1998 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1365225, 1920738, 1509941 | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 | | | |
| PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | | |
| New York, NY 10036 | Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. | | | |
| Attn.: <u>Carol M. Wilhelm</u> | 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 | | | |
| File No.: <u>6928-010-999</u> | 10 1130 | | | |
| DO NOT | Γ USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document. | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | | |
| Carol M. Wilhelm | November 30, 1998 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. | Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4 | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

12/04/1998 SBURNS 00000042 161150 1365225

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 50.00 CH

FORM PTO-1594

TRADEMARK NY2 - 909219.1 **REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0292**

12-04-1998

ess Mail No.: EM 490 494 311 US

| U.S. | DEPARTMENT OF | COMMERCE |
|------|---------------|------------------|
| | Patent and T | Frademark Office |

| Will Stock | | Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|-----------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 radem | narks. Please record the attached original documents ont, Washington, DC 20231 | or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Emhart Glass Machinery (U.S.) Inc. | Name: Emhart Glass Machinery Investments Inc | |
| □Individual(s) □Assocyation □General Partnership □Limited Partnership SCorporation-State Delaware □Other | Street Address: <u>Drummond Plaza Office Park</u> Street Address: <u>1423 Kirkwood Highway</u> City <u>Newark</u> State <u>DE</u> ZIP_19711 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No | □Individual(s) citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ©Corporation-State Delaware □Other | |
| Execution Date: September 15, 1998 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repr designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1365225, 192 | 0738, 1509941 |
| Additional numl | pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 | |
| PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in So | |
| Attn.: Carol M. Wilhelm | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| File No.: 6928-010-999 | <u>16-1150</u> | |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document. Carol M. Wilhelm | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | November 30, 1998 |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. | Signature | Date |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: | 4_ |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

12/04/1998 SBURNS 00000042 161150 1365225

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 50.00 CH

FORM PTO-1594

REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0293

TRADEMARK

NY2 - 909219 1

United States: Assignor: Emhart Glass Machinery (U.S.) Inc.

Assignee: Emhart Glass Machinery Investments Inc.

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS
AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Emhart Glass Machinery (U.S.) Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office address at 123 Day Hill Road, Windsor,

Connecticut 06095 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used in its

business certain United States Trademarks which are the subject of the United States Trademark

Registrations identified on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Emhart Glass Machinery Investments Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at Drummond Plaza Office Park,

1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said United States Trademarks

and Trademark Registrations and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby

sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto the Assignee, its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including common

law rights, in and to said United States Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, together with the

good will of the business in connection with which said United States Trademarks and Trademark

Registrations are used, and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of said

United States Trademarks and Trademark Registrations.

1

J:\SMILLER\ZBT\118\ASSIGN5.TRD 09/14/981:40 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0294

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

Emhart Glass Machinery (U.S.) Inc.

Date: September 15, 1998

Charles E. Fenton Vice President

NOTARY

STATE OF MARYLAND SS: **COUNTY OF BALTIMORE**

On this 15th day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared Charles E. Fenton who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of Emhart Glass Machinery (U.S.) Inc., and is known to me and is authorized to execute documents on behalf of said corporation.

I hereto set my hand.

Beverly A. de Lager Notary Public

09/14/981:40 PM

Exhibit A

United States Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration <u>Number</u> | Registration <u>Date</u> |
|------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Powers | 1365225 | 15-Oct-1985 |
| Prism 1000 | 1920738 | 19-Sep-1995 |
| TIM | 1509941 | 25-Oct-1988 |

3

J:\SMILLER\ZBT\118\ASSIGN5.TRD

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

09/14/981:40 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0296